

Ü

SLP(C)No. 12251 OF 2004

ITEM No.6

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12251/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in SCA 6667/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KRISHNAMURARILAL G. AGRAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal,Adv.  
Mr. Saquib Arbab,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel, the special leave petition is adjourned for three weeks  
to enable the petitioners to produce additional documents to show that the land vested in the  
Central Government.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Vijay Aggarwal ]  
Court Master Court Master